

Shubdha Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2026

Anil Santlal Sahu

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

Mr. Vishwatej Jadhav i/b. Mr. Shubham Sane, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Tejas Kothalikar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

PSI-Amit Patil, Bhigwan Police Station, Pune, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP.
2. Mr. Tejas Kothalikar, learned counsel, is appointed to represent respondent No.2.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant to provide copy of the application along with annexures to the appointed counsel.
4. Stand over to 17th April 2026.

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA SHANKAR
KADAM
Date: 2026.03.26
11:07:07 +0530

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)